&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: []
Norton City School District 13-177A°  DATE: October 1, 2015 ]
New Athletic Complex ARCHITECT: L]
CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13-177 FELD: ]
Knoch Carporation CONTRACT DATE: March 10, 2015 O'IHER:[:]
1015 Schneider Road, SE CONTRACT FOR: General Constructi '
North Canton, Ohlo 44702 o =

THE CONTRACT i8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchude, where applicable, amy undisputed amount aitribigable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Avwailable contingency Allowance per CO#2

PR #17 Provide additional Occupancy sensors for exhaust fan controls 13, 18 & 19 Add: § 403.00
Owner Request Provide conductors and devices to 2 outlet locations at Home bieacher stairways Add:  $2,024.09
Owner Request Provide end remove connections to Temporary electric water heater Add: § 485.00
Owner Request Provide additional chain link gates 1-10'x4* &£2-3'x 6 Add:  $13,239.60
Site condition Deduct asphalt pavement on Eest side of home bleachers Deduct:  $ (7,506.88)
Site condition Rebar for track edge condition Add: § 38148

$3000.00 Signage Allowance back up pricing attached to this change order -
TOTAL ADD TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 9,026.29

The original Contract Sum was $ 791,200.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 42,163.56
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,833,363.56
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,026.29
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ — 2342389.85

The Contract Time will be increesed by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

MEKC Associates, Inc. Knoch Corporation Norton City School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER (Firm name)

1015 Schneider Road, SE 4I280hve1mdMusillmRoul

North Canton, Ohio 44720 Oluo Norton, Ohio 44203-5633

AD
fure, BY (Signature)
sttt 24T D Tt s
(Typed nam) (Typed name)
//,
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ = 2001, Copyright © 1676, 1887, 2000 end 2001 by The American insiftute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thiz AIA®
Document le protected by U.8. c«»pyrlghﬂ.mnndh&mam'rm Ummwmuaﬁonnrdhhmﬂtbnommm'bommm 1
portion of it, may result in severs civil end eriminal penaitien, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undsr the law. This document was
mwmmnﬂmmumwmsmmwmn L_1 which explres on 02/27/2016, and Is not for ressle.

: (944530284)



67'920°6 $ 3UNOWE IIEIIUC) 3y} O} ppe [e30)
J43puQ 38ueyd sjy3 03 paydete Supud dn yoeq 2ouemojje aBeudis 00°000°cS

8t'18¢ S uonipuod 28pa yorn Joj Jegey
(88'9052) ¢ Siayoes|q away Jo apis 15e3 uo Juawaned Jeydse onpag
— O9'6ET'ET $ 9 X, E-2 8,7 X ,0T-T S31e8 U ujeyd [BUCINPPE BPIACIY
00°S8Y s 43189y Jaem 24303)8 Aesodwis L 03 SUOIIDULID SAOWaS pue apiAcsd
60ve0'c S sABMUIE]S JYDBI[G SLOK 18 SUO)EI0| 32JIN0 € 0] SaXAIP PUE SI0JONPUOD BPINCIY
00'E0v S 6T 13 8T ET S|0LIU0D UBJ ISNEYXS 10} SIOSUBS AsuednaoQ [euopsppe apiacig
- $ T# 00 1ad aduemol|y AdusBupuoy ajqejeny
150D

Ae] saeq - ssyepossy Iy Aq pasedaig
Alewiwing i 03 ysouy

S10zZ/t/0T

X3jdiuo) J1IRyly UouoN

emojje a8eus)s
UoIpU0 S
uoRIpuUO? IS
1sanbay soump
1senbay Jaump
1sanbay Jaump
{T#YUd



CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 98/2/2015

Project No.311-18 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description:  PR#11
Contractor The Knoch Corporation bleacher pad change
Conetr. Mgr.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS [Additional Frlng_es
LABOR: (straighttime ony) Type |hre x| x |wate
worker classfication ( Crafiperson__ ) 0 x 45 $0.00 | Training 0 0
worker clsasification {_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 (4]

EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specializad equipment) hourday,week x rato =
OWNED EQUIPMENT ranreen 1 o $0.00
{Hsavy/spacialized equipment re: AED Blus Book) hour,dey,wesk x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pidk-up truck charges cllowed) 1 0 $0.00
(Delivery charge or par mile trucking) hourdayweek x rats =

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _16___ % {on likms A,B,CD & E =< 18%) ......... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 X 0 $0.00
{Coniracior's actual sost only, this applies to subcontraciorns also} ................. me -

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,EF,G): $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10%  (onitems AB.CDEF&G) $0.00

(profit on ‘G’ requires sddendum to contract)
Subtotal (A thru H): $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR

{reasonabie cost for all labor & material) 1 (57 505 88)
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP ART——

(markup is = or < 10%) Subtotal (1 and J): (87,508 88)

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J): (57,508.88)

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)

1. Insurance extension Total Cost x 2% $0.00
$0.00

2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, icenses, sic. . R R
4. *Lodging end travel due to speda! drwmstanoas ...................
{not to excead stale travel guidelines)

$0.00
$0.00

21 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (| and J) + {K): {$7,500.88)




!

Sports Contractors

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: LOCATION: September 2, 2015
KNOCK CORPORATION NORTON HIGH SCHOOL

MIKE JIRELE TURF AND TRACK PROJECT

PHONE: FAX: Is job located within the city limits? [J no [ yes

PAYMENT TERMS: Net upon completion - 1%% per month (18% APR) finance charge on sl belances over 30 dsys. We propose to fumish materiel
and labor according to the specifications below, for the sum of:

Deduct $7,506.88

Material is guaranteed to be as specified and work will be according to standard practices. Changes from specifications involving additional costs will only

be done upor a wiitten order and wifl become an exira above the estimate. All agresments contingent upon sirkes, accidents, or delaye beyond our

conirol. Ownar to carry fire, tomado, and other necessary insurance. Our workars are fully covered by Worker's Compensation
Note: This proposal may be withdrewn by us if not accapled within 30 days.

ESTIMATOR:, Glen Maurer

SPECIFICATIONS:

Change Order i

Work performed in addition to the spacifications listed above require additional charges.
Upon acceptance, please sign and retum one copy.

*Important Nofe - Dus fo nising costs of petroleum based products,
there is the poleniial for increased asphalkt pricing.

ACCEPTANCE: The above speciiicalions, conditions, and price(s) are acceptable. | authortze Vasco to do the work as speciiied.

DATE OF ACCEPTANGE AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

4270 Sterilite Strest SE, Massillon, OH 44646 e (800) 487-0422 e (330) 832-5161 o fax {330) 832-4475 o www.thevascogroup,.com




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 01212015

Project No.311-15 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norfon Athletic Complex Description: added home bleacher elec outlets

Contractor The Knoch Corporation

Constr. Mar.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS [Additional Fringes
LABOR:  (stralght time only) Type |hre x x [rate
worker classHfication (_Craftperson__) 0 X 46 §0.00 |Training 0 0
worker classHfication (_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
hours X rate = Total 0 0

EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 o $0.00
(Heavy/specielized equipment) hour,deyweek x rate =
OWNED EQUIPMENT 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specializad equipment re: AED Bive Book) hourday,week x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges allowed) 1 0 $0.00
{Dellvery charge or per mile trucking) hour,dayweek x rate =

Subtetal {A,8,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _16__% (on items A,B,C.D & E=<15%) ...... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 X 0 $0.00
(Contracior's actusl o8t pnly, Mis applies ko subooMraciors a1so) ............ quantity x unit cos

Subtotal (4,B,C,D,E,F,G): $0.00
PROFIT: @ 10%  (onitems AB,CD,EF &G) $0.00

{profit on ‘G’ requires addendur to contract)
Subtotal (A thru H): $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR

{reasonable cost for alf [abor & materisl  seeereanenisinines 1 $1,804.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% $180.40

{markup Is = or < 10%) Subtotal (| and J): $1,884.40

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowable @ cost only)

1. Insurance exiension Tofal Cost X 2% $308.68

2. “Premium portion of approved OT wages 3 $0.00
3. Fees for permits, licenses, ete. TN $0.00
4. *Lodging and travel due to spedal CITGUMSHANCES ..oevvirinirinanns $0.00

(not to exceed state travel guidelines)

40 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J) + (K): $2,024.00




B & J Electric of Poland, Inc. .
North Lima, Ol1 44452 W
10950 Woodworth Rd. Date Estimate #

Phone#  330-549-5509 9/11/2015 14631
Pax#  330-549-0005
wwawv andjelectriconline.com

Knoch Construction
1015 Schneider St S.E.
North canton OH 44720

Customer Fax  Customer Phone Estimator: Shane
330-244-1440
~ Description ~

Aceenrion: Mike
Reference: Home Bleacher Recepracles

We are pleased to submit our quote for the above referenced project. Our scope of
wark will consist of the following:

I. Provide labor and material vo install 3/4° rigid conduir on bottom side of home
hleachers for recepracle at cach stair,

2. Provide labor and material to mount weather proof box at cach stair with
weather prool GFCI and cover.

3. Provide labor and material to install necessary wire from recepracle location to
cxisting panel in press box.

1. Provide labor and material to power up and test.

5 Quote based on request by Norton School,

6 All lehor based on normal business hours, Monday - Friday.

Work not included:

a. Bond and/or permits.

Is. Drawings.

v Uility fees.

. Overtime or double time,

¢ Additional work not mentioned above.

Total 1LRO4.00
"Izh:lgning this (e you are ngrecing 10 enter i congrant under Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00
these tenms
*Junte i valid fer 0-dlays. U accepitance fs longer then 30 duys, B&g|
1 bectrit: reserves the right o revise pricing. Total $1,804.00
“Il Tax Favmpt, please forward Certificate when retnrning for
pranessing

*Bée) Fhetric §s an BQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMP.OVER Accoptan on o gnatare & Dale



CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 0/21/2015
g Summit

Project No.311-15 District: County:
Project:  Narton Athletic Complex Description: Fence changes/Added

Contractor The Knoch Corporation NO STONE FOR TRANSFORMER AREA

Constr. Mgr.: INCLUDED

Architect: MKC

TOTALS jAdditional Fringes
LABOR:  (straight time only) Typs thrs x g x |rate
worker classification {_Craftperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 |Training 0 0
worker classlfication (_Crafiperson ) 0 o $0.00
hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total ] 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00

hour.day,week X rete =

{Hesvy/epsacialized equipment)
OWNED EQUIPMENT 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/speciaiized equipment re: AED Blue Book) hourday week X rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck chargas aliowed) 1 0 $0.00
{Detivery charge or per mile trucking) hour,deyweek x rate =
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
sy
OVERHEAD: @ _15__% {on items A,B,C,D & E =< 156%) ..... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 X 0 $0.00
(Coniracior's actusi cost only, this epplies 10 SUBCOMRCIOS BIST) .evvereeer oo quantity x unit cos
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E,F,G): $0.00
e LS
PROFIT: @ 10%  (onlems ABCDEF&G) sssR e $0.00

(profil on "G' requires addendum to contracl)
Subtotai (A thru H): $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR
{reasonable costfor all labor & materie] .eeessieiiesiiene 1 $11,800.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP = ... 10% $1,180.00
{markup Is = of < 10%) Subtotal (! and J): $12,680.00
TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and J): $12,080.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS {allowable @ cost only)
1. Insurance extension Total Cost x 2% $259.60
$0.00

2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, licenses, etc. ...............
4, *Lodging end fravel due to special circumstances .
(not to exceed state travel guidelines)

$0.00
5000

42 TOTAL COST {A thru H) + {1 and J) + (K): $13,230.60




Mike Jirele _

From: Southway Fence Company <petejr@southwayfence.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 10, 2015 9:11 AM

To: Mike Jirele

Subject: Re: NAC - Fence Clarifications

Attachments: NORTON.JPG

Mike,

Below are the change order prices. Also, attached is my drawing submittal with
dimensions.

*Transformer fence: $6500.00
* (1) 10’ wide x 4’ high Double &ate: $2800.00
* (2) 3' wide x 6’ high Single Gates: $2500.00

Let me know if approved and I will get additional material ordered.
Thanks,

Pete Williams Jr.
Vice President
Southway Fence Company
(330) 477-5251
From: Mike Jirele
Sent: Wednesday, September 09, 2015 11:32 AM

To: Southway Fence Company
Subject: RE: NAC - Fence Clarifications

will fet you know once | hear from Dave Lay...still walting. Have voicemall and email out.

Michae! D. Jirele
Vice President of Operations

4 KNOGH
. CORPORATION

Bodding Botser L
1015 Schnalder St, SE
North Canton, OH 44720
P: 330-244-1440 | F: 330-244-1445

|



SATA pocument 709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: #017 OWNER [4]

Norton Athletic Complex DATE OF ISSUANCE: 07/17/2015 ARGHITECT.
CONSULTANT: ]

OWNER (Nawse and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Trades CONTRACTOR [&]

Norton City School District  conrmact pate: 03/10/2015 FIELD: (]

FROM ARCHTECT e and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 13-ED1-032 otHeER L]

MKC Associates

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

Knoch Corporation

1015 Schnelder Street SE, North Canton, Ohio 44720

Please submit en itemized proposs! for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Zero (0) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify the
Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is enticipaied.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DEECRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (fnsert a witten description of the Work):
Provide Occupancy sensor to control exhaust fans per the attached narrative dated
7-17-2015 and Revised sheet M-101 dated 7-17-15.

ATTACHMENTS (Zist attached documents that support deseription):

PR #17 Narrative dated 7-17-15. Sheet M101 Mark 1 Dated 7-17-15 PR #17

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
é,,' Dave Lay MKC Contract Administrator
(Printed name and titie)

AlA Pocument G709 = 2001, Copyrighl © 1983 end 2001 wmmmam&mﬂmmmm This AIA® Documsnt ks
protecied by U.E, Copyright Law and Intemations! Treatos. Umu%toﬂnﬂnpmdwhhardh ] Doclmant, of any pertlon of i,
- 3 underthe lew. 'l'lliuiunm'o'oln!vmtarmlu.lcmile{"l.‘!\.ﬁ 1

reault In sever ciell and eximine penattiss, snd Wik be p of witent possibly
software ol 10:54:26 on 04M 712014 MOMermmm 0316/2015, end Is no! (or reswle,
User Notas: (13835569278)

(Signattire)




Norton Athletic Facllity
PR #17 Narrative
7-17-15

Provide and instail the following control equipment:;

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 105A to control EF-2.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 108 to control EF-5.

Provide and install an accupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 107A to control EF-16.

Provide and Install an occupancy sensor in the celling of room 103A to control EF-15.

Provide and Install an occupancy sensor In the celling of rooms 104 and 107 to control MUA-1,
The aux contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-1, EF-3 and EF-4.

RrwNRE

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 305A to control EF-12.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor in the celling of room 307A to control EF-14.

Provide and Install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of room 3018 to control EF-17.

Provide and install an occupancy sensor In the ceiling of room 201A to control EF-6,

0. Provide and Install an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of rooms 302 to control MUA-2. The aux
contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-7.

11. Provide and instali an occupancy sensor in the ceiling of rooms 304 and 308 to control MUA-2,

The aux contacts of the OCC sensor shall control EF-8, EF-8, EF-10 and EF-11.

HBooNwo







CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 8/25/2015
Project No.311-16 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norion Athletic Complex Description:  OC sensors PR 17 - more added in the field
Contractor The Knoch Corporation REVISED
Constr. Mgr.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS |Additional Fringss
LABOR:  (stight time only) Type |hrs x ri x |rate
worker clessification (_Crafiperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 [Training 0 0
worker claseification (_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment) hour,day,week x rate =
OWNED EQUIPMENT R 1 ¢] $0.00
({Heavy/apecialized equipment re: AED Blus Book) hour.day,week x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up tnsck charges aliowed) 1 o $0.00
{Defivery charge or per mile frucking) hour,day,week X rale =
Subtotal {A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _156___ % {on Hems AB,C,D & E =< 15%) ......... $0.00
1 X 1] $0.00

MATERIALS

(Contractor's actual cost only, this apples to subconiracions also) qu.mmy x unit cos
Subtotal {A,B,C,D,E,F,G):

PROFIT: @ 10%  (onHemsABCDEF&G)

(profit on 'G' requires addendum to contract)

SUBCONTRACTOR
{reasonable cost for all labor & material)

...................

SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10%

(markup is = or < 10%)

Subtotal (I and J):

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (aliowable @ cost only)
1. Insurance extension Total Cost x
2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Feas for permits, licenses, elc, ..
4. "Lodging and travel due to special circumstances ...............
(nof to exceed slate travel guideiines)

2%

39R

Subiotal {A thru H):

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J) + (K):

§0.00

5000

$0.00

$384.00

$38.40
$422.40

$6.45
$0.00
$0.00
20.00

$430.85




B & J Electric of Poland, Inc.
North Lima, OH 44452 8M
10950 Woodworth Rd. Date Estimate #

Phone#  330-549-5509 9/11/2015 14632
Fax#  330-549-0005

wwiw.handjelectriconline.com

Knoch Construction
1015 Schneider 8t. S.E.
North canton OH 44720

Customer Phone Estimator: Shane
330-244-1440

Customer Fax
~ Description ~

Attention: Mike
Reference: Additional occupancy sensors not included in PR 17

We are pleased to submit our quote for the above referenced project. Our scope of
work will consist of the following:

1. Provide labor and material to install (2) additional line voltage occupancy
sensors for exhaust fans not included in PR #17.
2. Provide labor and material to mount necessary box and extend wire for

OCCUpancy sensor.
3. Alllabor based on normal business hours, Monday - Friday.

Work not included:

a. Bond and/or permits.
b. Drawings.
¢. Utility fees.
d. Overtime or double time.
e. Additional work not mentioned above.
Total 384.00

*By signing this quote you are agreeing to enter into a contract under Sales Tax (7.25%) $0.00

these terms.
*Quote js valid for 30-days. If accepttance is Jonger then 30-days, Blg) Total $384.00

Electric reserves the right to revise pricing.
*1f Tax Exempt, please forward Certificate when returning for

processing.
*B&] Electric is an EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER Acceptance Signature & Date




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 8/24/2015

Project No.311-16 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description:  Rebar for asphalt repair
Contractor The Knoch Corporation
Constr. Mgr.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS [Additional Fringes
LABOR:  (strelght tims only) Type |hrexr x |[rate
worker classification (_Craftperson___} 0 X 45 $0.00 [ Training 0 0
worker classification (_Craftperson ) 0 0 $0.00
hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 0

EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/speclalized aquipment) hourdayweek x rate =
OWNED EQUIPMENT 1 (] $0.00
(Heavy/speclalized equipment re: AED Blue Bnok) hour,dayweek x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up truck charges aliowed) 1 +] $0.00
(Defivery charge or per mile trucking) hourdayweek x rate =

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): $0.00
OVERHEAD: @ _15__% (on itema ABCD&E =< 18%) ..,...... $0.00
MATERIALS 1 % 0 $340,00 akron rebar 1200LF #3s
(Contracior's attual oost only, this epplies o subcantraciors 8iso) .............  quantity X unit cos

Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E,F,G): $340.00
PROFIT: @ 10%  (ontlems ABCDEF &6) $34.00

{profit on ‘G’ requires addendum o contract)
Subtotal (A thru H): $374.00

SUBCONTRACTOR

(reasonable costforall labor Ematesal) ..ovveesssiieeienns 1 $0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10% $0.00

{markup Is = or < 10%) Subtotal {l and J): $0.00

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + {l and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (allowabla @ cost only)
1. insurance extension Total Cost x 2% e
2. "Premium portion of approved OT wages
3. Fees for permits, licenses, eic. .
4. "Lodging and trave! due to spec!al clroumatances ...................
(not to excesd eiste travel guidelines)

$7.48
................ $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

46 TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (I and Jj} + (K): $361.48



i 5 3 F INC. 5
[a" L :;i SALES # SERVICF INC INVOICE  §
- A0 Fast Walerluw Hoad Box niid Ak G 43312
IT‘[ ﬂ . ll! {330) K98 1141 B (330) 620-9907 8 Tax (330} 528 833/ i) NUMBER
Plastic Metid B Lelteis @ Electie Sigins LTR-029
l:“j_[._ik‘ [ -j Siguiiead gngaene DATE INVOICE NUMBER
e oiledid 1 9/15/2015 55493
Knoch Corporation “RESEIvED Norton City School
1015 Schnelder St. SE SEP 18 2015 Norton Athletic Complex
N Canton, OH 44720 3605 Easton Rd
The Knoch Corparation Norton OH 44203
DATE COMPLETED SALESPHHSON FH
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRI... AMOUNT
Fabricated and instailed interior signs 3,000.00 3,000.00

APPROVED BY
DATE APPROVED
CONTRACT ARBOUNT
PREV INVOICED
THIS INVOICE. oo I000 O
BALANCE,
COMMENT. e s
N RSN FER Y :f. [ 1] ﬂn"::‘-!:] l“ -;l]..s.."";-:“:;;-k;";&«’:-.: Palf @t B G AGRINE o8 T Sﬂﬁl'(} i‘;‘_[, ss’m.m
frickd i i SALES TAX  so00
CHECKIF LGN .
g Shank You' i TOTAL $3,00000




CHANGE ORDER PRICING REVIEW Date: 9/21/2015
Preject No, 311-16 District: County: Summit
Project:  Norton Athletic Complex Description: Temp waler heater
Contractor The Knoch Corporation
Constr. Mgr.:
Architect: MKC
TOTALS |Additional Fringes
LABOR: (straight Gme oniy) Type |hrs x r{ x |[rate
worker classification (_Craftperson___) 0 X 45 $0.00 | Training 0 0
worker clzssification (_Craftperson ) 0 1] $0.00
hours x rate =
hours x rate = Total 0 0
EQUIPMENT RENTALS 1 0 $0.00
{Heavy/specialized equipment) hourday,week x rate =
OWNED EQUIPMENT 1 0 $0.00
(Heavy/specialized equipment re: AED Blue Botk) hour,day,wesk x rate =
TRUCKING: (no pick-up tnuck charges allowed) 1 0 $0.00
{Dslivery charge or per mile trucking) hour,day,week x rate =
Subtotal (A,B,C,D,E): $0.00

OVERHEAD: @ _15__ % (on items A.B,C,D & E =< 16%) .. $0.00

MATERIALS 1 X 0 $0.00

{Contracin's actusl cost only, this appliss 10 subcontreciorn alsd) ............ i quantity x unit cos

Subtotsl (A,B,C,D,E,F,G): $0.00

(on teme AB,C.D.EF & G) $0.00

..........

PROFIT: @ 10%

{profit on ‘G’ requires addandum to coniract)

Subtotal (A thru H): $0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR

{reasonsbie cost for it isbor & material) $433.00

$43.30
Subtotal (| and J):

SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP 10%

{markup Is = or < 10%) $478.30

TOTAL COST (A thru H) + (1 and J):

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (sliowable @ cost only)

1. Insurance exiension Total Cost x 2% e $9.63

2. *Premium portion of approved OT wages - $0.00

3. Fees for permits, licenses, etc. — $0.00

4. *Lodging and frave! due fo spec!a! CIrCUMSIBNGES (vivvvvvariiriens $0.00
(nol to excaed siate trave! guidelines)

41 TOTAL GOST (A thru H) + {l and J) + (K): $485.83




B & J Electric of Poland, Inc.
North Lima, OH 44452

10950 Woodworth Rd.

Phone #  330-549-5509
Pox#  A30-549-0005
www. bandjeluetriconline.com

Knoch Construclion
1015 Schneider St. S.L.
North canion OH 44720

Customer Fax  Castomer Phone
330-244-1440
~ Description ~

Artention: Mike
Relerence: Temporary Water Heater

Eolimale

Date Estimate #
9/11/2015 14633

Estimator: Shane

We are pleascd to submit our quote for the above referenced project. Qur scope of

work will consist of the following:

l. Install remporary [eed to warer heater.

3. Terminate wires for water heater.

3. Disconnect water heater.

4. Work done during normal business hours, Monday - Friday.

Woark not included:

. Bond and/or peninits.

h. Drawings.

¢. Utiliry fees.

d. Overtime or double time,

¢ Additional work not mentioned above.

By sagning this quae you sre ugrecing 1o enter into a contracs under
these terms

Lot b valid for W0-days. facceptianee 15 longer then 30-dlays, R8z)
Lheetric reserves the right sorevise pricing,

*If Tax Fxempr, plesse forward Cenifivate when retuming for
processing

"Rég) Eletirie 5 om EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Taral 433.00
Sales Tux (7.250) $0.00
Total $433.00

Acceptance Signalure & Dale






